PTO-1595

RE



SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

	101760	0681	
To t	he Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1.	Name of conveying parties: しつつ)	2. Name and address of receiving parties	
	Francesco Knapp	Name: Masco Corporation of Indiana	
	Additional names of conveying parties attached? No		
3.	Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: JUN 2 0 2007	
	● Assignment □ Merger	21001 Van Born Road	
	□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	City: Taylor, Michigan 48180 Country: US	
	□ Other:		
	Execution Date: February 14, 2001	Additional names & addresses) attached? No	
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09/701,253		
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
	A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).	
	Additional numbers	attached? □ Yes ● No	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
	Name: REISING, ETHINGTON, BARNES, KISSELLE, LEARMAN & MC CULLOCH, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00	
	Internal Address: Attn: Steven L. Permut	• Enclosed \$ 40.00	
	Street Address: P.O. Box 4390	□ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	City: Troy State: MI ZIP: 48099-4309	8. Deposit Account Number: 50-0852	
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE	
9.	Statement and signature.		
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing into the original document.	Permation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of	
	Steven L. Permut	June 18, 2001 Date	
	Name of Person Signing	of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2	
	1 t mm	. / in alluding an area space structurality and legitification for	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 011915 FRAME: 0334

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Francesco Knapp, do hereby assign, sell and set over to Masco Corporation of Indiana, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Indiana and having a place of business at 21001 Van Born Road, Taylor, Michigan, 48180, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

FAUCET WHOSE CONTROL LEVER IS ORIENTABLE ALONG WITH DELIVERY SPOUT

set forth in the application for United States Letters Based	
set forth in the application for United States Letters Patent executed by the 14 day of 02 2001 including the	
the <u>14</u> day of <u>02</u> 200 1 including the right of said ASSIGN successors, assigns or other legal representative.	EE, its
	ves all
rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries.	

And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Francesco Knapp

14/00/00

Witness

00s | 50 | UL

Date

RECORDED: 06/20/2001

PATENT REEL: 011915 FRAME: 0335